## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Motoaki ANDO	07/25/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12240175	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: joyce.hill@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury WInthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: Joyce Hill

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 051273-0375183

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric B. Compton

Total Attachments: 1

source=12240175assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021600 FRAME: 0011

500660777

S40.00

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

rou Inventions made outside USA						
executed with or after application						
Atty. Dkt. PW						
M#	Client Ref.					

NONPROVISIONAL

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

			•
lr ne undersigned, to	n consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$´	10.00) and other good and va	luable consideration paid to each of
ie undersigned, to	, wit.		
ISERT	(1) Motoaki ANDO	(2)	
AME(S) OF	(3)	(4)	
IVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2
ne receipt and suff nd transfer(s) unto	ficiency of which are hereby acknowledged b	by the undersigned who at th	e request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
ISERT	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA		·
AME(S) OF	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku,	Tokyo, Japan	
SSIGNEE(S)			
ADDRESS(ES)			<u> </u>
ereinafter designated "A y and all divisions, conti TLE OF IVENTION	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United S inuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting INFORMATION PROCESSING AP	patents, known as	
OTE → → Complete	(A) ⊠ even date herewith  (B) □ on  (C) □ in U.S. Appln. No. /	filed	
ne A, B and/or C)	· / —		
aid ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf of Assential by ASSIGNEE to OTE → Tecordation of this docume	ND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute a b ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention he undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP or ent.	esentatives; the undersigned agree(s) to any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successon hereby transferred. of the above address to insert hereon an	nat the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed ony further identification necessary or desirable for
<del></del>	NTORS	DATE SIGNED July 25, 2005	WITNESSES
·	aki ANDO		
ame: Motoa	סמות ואו		
ame:			
) ame:			
) Name:	·		
ame:			
) Name:			
lame:			

PAT-114 1/00

A 189723